

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5405 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Siddharth Luthra, ASG,
Mr. R.Balasubramaanium, Adv.
MS.Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
MR. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post after six week
Rejoinder affidavit be in the meantime.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Kherra)
|Court Master

|
|