

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 25.07.2014

COURT NO. 03

ITEM NO. : 38

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5405 OF 2012

Union of India and Ors.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

Ved Prakash

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 3rd January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At request, post after six week.

Rejoinder affidavit be in the meantime."

It is submitted that Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Advocate for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice in the matter is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.V.Balramdas, Advocate.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR